Total financial liabilties  130.10  -   -   -   2,501.67  2,631.77

 Currency Exposure as at 31 March 2018

Particulars USD EURO CAD AED ` Total

Financial assets
Trade Receivable  -   -   -   -   60.30  60.30
Non current investment  622.75  622.75
Loans  55.93  0.23  -   0.14  618.32  674.62
Cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -   91.38  91.38
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -   11.78  11.78
Other financial assets  -   -   -   -   28.61  28.61
Total financial assets  55.93  0.23  -   0.14  1,433.14  1,489.44
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings  1,580.39  -   -   -   3,723.60  5,303.99
Trade payables  8.17  6.46  0.04  -   114.90  123.07
Other financial liabilities  -   -   -   -   5,814.07  5,814.07
Total financial liabilties  1,588.56  6.46  0.04  -   9,652.57  11,241.13

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
 for the year ended  31 March 2019

(Amount in Rupees crores, unless otherwise stated)

114

  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a
reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant.

Change in
USD rate

Effect on profit
before tax

` in crores
31-Mar-19 +5%  1.10

-5%  (1.10)
31-Mar-18 +5%  (76.63)

-5%  76.63

Change in
EURO rate

Effect on profit
before tax

` in crores
31-Mar-19 +5%  0.06

-5%  (0.06)
31-Mar-18 +5%  (0.31)

-5%  0.31

Change in
AED rate

Effect on profit
before tax

` in crores
31-Mar-19 +5%  0.01

-5%  (0.01)
31-Mar-18 +5%  0.01

-5%  (0.01)

  The movement in the pre-tax effect on profit and loss is
a result of a change in the fair value of derivative financial
instruments not designated in a hedge relationship and
monetary assets and liabilities denominated in INR, where the
functional currency of the entity is a currency other than INR.

II. Credit risk
  Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its

obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,
leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit
risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables)
and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks